10-15-2001

EET

U...S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101873529

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Gwynn; Edwina-Imogen WILDING / U - 5 - 0	Name and address of receiving party(ies) SmithKline Beecham Corporation One Franklin Plaza
3. [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date: February 25, 1999	Philadelphia, PA 19103
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NO	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
09/241,750	
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Thomas S. Deibert, Esq.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Dechert Price & Rhoads	
1000 Bell Atlantic Tower	8. Deposit account number:
1717 Arch Street	Deposit Account No.50-0258
Philadelphia, PA 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Susan C. Sheehan, Paralegal Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/15/2001 GTON11 01 FC:581

00000012 \$00258 09241750 40.00 CH

119368.1

PATENT REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0329 Docket No.: GM10195

Edwina Imogen WILDING

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Michael GWYNN of 1011 Country Way, Chester Springs, Pennsylvania 19426, a citizen of United Kingdom; and Edwina Imogen WILDING of 3 Kent Lane, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, a citizen of United Kingdom; have made an invention entitled:

"pskG" for which on _____ February 25, 1999 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b): NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, We do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C §111(a) or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor; We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application; And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators; And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith. Date: 25 Feb-99.

> PATENT REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0330